Publish – July 19<sup>th</sup> and July 26th (Classified)

## NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING RELATIVE TO PUD-GDP (PARCEL NO. 59281318390)

Notice is hereby given that a public hearing will be held at 6:00 P.M., August 5, 2024 in City Hall, 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor Council Chambers, 828 Center Avenue, Sheboygan, Wisconsin, to give persons an opportunity to be heard relative to the proposed Planned Unit Development (PUD) – General Development Plan (GDP) designation by Malibu Apartments, LLC to construct Malibu Apartments on Parcel No. 59281318390.

MEREDITH DEBRUIN City Clerk



## **Order Confirmation**

Not an Invoice

Account Number:	1012694
Customer Name:	Sheb, City Of,Legal Acct
Customer Address:	Sheb, City Of,Legal Acct 828 Center AVE # 110 Accounts Payable Sheboygan WI 53081-4442
Contact Name:	ACCT SHEB, CITY OF, LEGAL
Contact Phone:	
Contact Email:	
PO Number:	NO. 59281318390

Date:	07/12/2024		
Order Number:	10381473		
Prepayment Amount:	\$ 0.00		

Column Count:	1.0000		
Line Count:	19.0000		
Height in Inches:	0.0000		

Print				
Product	#Insertions	Start - End	Category	
SHE Sheboygan Press	2	07/19/2024 - 07/26/2024	<b>Public Notices</b>	
SHE sheboyganpress.com	2	07/19/2024 - 07/26/2024	<b>Public Notices</b>	

As an incentive for customers, we provide a discount off the total order cost equal to the 3.99% service fee if you pay with Cash/Check/ACH. Pay by Cash/Check/ACH and save!

Total Cash Order Confirmation Amount Due	\$28.55
Tax Amount	\$0.00
Service Fee 3.99%	\$1.14
Cash/Check/ACH Discount	-\$1.14
Payment Amount by Cash/Check/ACH	\$28.55
Payment Amount by Credit Card	\$29.69

Order Confirmation Amount		\$28.55		

## Ad Preview

## NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING RELATIVE TO PUD-GDP (PARCEL NO. 59281318390)

Notice is hereby given that a public hearing will be held at 6:00 P.M., August 5, 2024 in City Hall, 3rd Floor Council Chambers, 828 Center Avenue, Sheboygan, Wisconsin, to give persons an opportunity to be heard relative to the proposed Planned Unit Development (PUD) — General Development Plan (GDP) designation by Malibu Apartments, LLC to construct Malibu Apartments on Parcel No. 59281318390.

MEREDITH DEBRUIN City Clerk Run: July 19,26,2024 WNAXLP